

## **SENATE MOTION**

## **MADAM PRESIDENT:**

**I move** that Senate Bill 331 be amended to read as follows:

- Page 1, line 13, delete "and:" and insert "; and".
- Page 1, line 15, delete "eligible for" and insert "has".
- Page 2, line 21, delete "eligible for" and insert "has". (Reference is to SB 331 as printed January 30, 2018.)

Senator LEISING

MO033101/DI 129 2018